# OP \$190.00 1555003

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Trademark Applications	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		10/07/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmeriQual Group, LLC	
Street Address:	18200 Highway 41 North	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47725	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1555003	AMERIQUAL	
Registration Number:	1554011	AQ AMERIQUAL	
Registration Number:	3621021	APACK	
Registration Number:	3701978	APACK READY MEAL	
Registration Number:	3395563	APACK READY MEAL SELF-HEATING EMERGENCY	
Serial Number:	85075503	EASY RICE	
Serial Number:	77879314	MARKET STREET CLASSICS MINUTE MEALS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan O'Brien	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0514

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=AmeriQual Group Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AmeriQual Group Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=AmeriQual Group Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0515

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	ARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Ally Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: AmeriQual Group, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership	Street Address: 18200 Highway 41 North		
☐ Corporation ☐Limited Liability Company	City: Evansville		
Citizenship: <u>USA</u>	State: <u>IN</u>		
Execution Date(s) October 7, 2015	Country: USA Zip: 47725		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ⊠No			
	Association Citizenship:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship:		
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademark and	Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship: Indiana		
Trademark Applications	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	registrations involved: 7		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@woltershuwer.com	Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature:	October 26, 2015		
Joanne BL Arnold	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Name of Person Signing	and a second control of the second control o		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ALLY BANK, successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC, formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of AMERIQUAL GROUP, LLC ("Debtor"), pursuant to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2005, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 31, 2005, at reel 3057, frame 0124, (ii) Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 10, 2010, and recorded with the USPTO on March 12, 2010, at reel 4166, frame 0459, (iii) Amendment No. 2 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 28, 2011, and recorded with the USPTO on March 30, 2011, at reel 4519, frame 0833, and (iv) Notice of Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 1, 2014, and recorded with the USPTO on May 9, 2014, at reel 5275. frame 0962 (each of the foregoing shall be collectively referred to as the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien, collateral assignment, and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2 day of October 2015.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as agent

By: Julling
Name: Joe (R. c Gurd)
Title: Managin Director

# SCHEDULE A

### Released Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No. (if applicable)
AMERIQUAL (name)	1555003	09/05/1989	73-729529
AQAMERIQUAL (logo)	1554011	08/29/1989	73-729137
APACK	3621021	05/12/2009	78-854942
APACK READY MEAL	3701978	10/27/2009	77-105527
APACK READY MEAL SELF- HEATING EMERGENCY MEAL	3395563	03/11/2008	77-106728
EASY RICE		09/27/2011	85-075503
MARKET STREET CLASSICS MINUTE MEALS	NA	NA	77-879314

3796722.1 2

**RECORDED: 10/27/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0518